
LOUISIANA STATE POLICE  

MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - RIVERBOATS

FOR THE MONTH OF: JULY 2025

Riverboat Opening No. of Total Total Total Last Month's Same Month

Licensees  Date Gaming Days Admissions AGR Fees Due AGR Prior Year AGR

BOOMTOWN BOSSIER 10/04/96 31 42,228 $2,986,939 $642,192 $3,605,127 $3,707,231

BALLY'S SHREVEPORT 12/20/00 31 90,261 $6,355,588 $1,366,451 $7,730,211 $8,258,799

HORSESHOE BOSSIER CITY 07/09/94 31 62,321 $13,589,864 $2,921,821 $10,703,313 $8,618,671

LIVE! CASINO 05/20/94 31 124,244 $9,446,032 $2,030,897 $11,451,167 $0

SAM'S TOWN 05/20/04 31 36,286 $2,798,646 $601,709 $2,937,400 $3,536,809

MARGARITAVILLE 06/13/13 31 100,823 $10,967,134 $2,357,934 $14,587,191 $14,315,615

HORSESHOE LAKE CHARLES 12/10/22 31 61,875 $7,087,286 $1,523,766 $7,951,740 $7,753,321

L'AUBERGE LAKE CHARLES 05/23/05 31 268,202 $24,385,359 $5,242,852 $26,914,690 $23,235,797

GOLDEN NUGGET LAKE CHARLES 12/06/14 31 276,412 $27,038,988 $5,813,383 $24,285,295 $25,235,522

AMELIA BELLE 05/16/07 31 21,365 $2,661,689 $572,263 $2,478,321 $2,584,348

BOOMTOWN N.O. 08/06/94 31 65,303 $8,239,872 $1,771,573 $9,741,645 $8,470,487

TREASURE CHEST 09/05/94 31 90,184 $13,249,391 $2,848,619 $13,619,375 $12,485,215

BELLE OF B.R. 09/30/94 31 15,274 $795,349 $171,000 $866,753 $482,370

THE QUEEN BATON ROUGE 12/28/94 31 122,278 $8,108,271 $1,743,278 $9,303,816 $7,013,912

L'AUBERGE BATON ROUGE 09/01/12 31 104,535 $13,297,660 $2,858,997 $15,278,587 $12,381,431

Riverboat Total  1,481,591 $151,008,069 $32,466,735 $161,454,632 $138,079,530

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - RIVERBOATS

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2025 - JULY 31, 2025
 

  

Riverboat Opening FYTD FYTD FYTD

Licensees  Date Admissions Total AGR Fee Remittance

BOOMTOWN BOSSIER 10/04/96 42,228 2,986,939 642,192

BALLY'S SHREVEPORT 12/20/00 90,261 6,355,588 1,366,451

HORSESHOE BOSSIER CITY 07/09/94 62,321 13,589,864 2,921,821

LIVE! CASINO 05/20/94 124,244 9,446,032 2,030,897

SAM'S TOWN 05/20/04 36,286 2,798,646 601,709

MARGARITAVILLE 06/13/13 100,823 10,967,134 2,357,934

HORSESHOE LAKE CHARLES 12/10/22 61,875 7,087,286 1,523,766

L'AUBERGE LAKE CHARLES 05/23/05 268,202 24,385,359 5,242,852

GOLDEN NUGGET LAKE CHARLES 12/06/14 276,412 27,038,988 5,813,383

AMELIA BELLE 05/16/07 21,365 2,661,689 572,263

BOOMTOWN N.O. 08/06/94 65,303 8,239,872 1,771,573

TREASURE CHEST 09/05/94 90,184 13,249,391 2,848,619

BELLE OF B.R. 09/30/94 15,274 795,349 171,000

THE QUEEN BATON ROUGE 12/28/94 122,278 8,108,271 1,743,278

L'AUBERGE BATON ROUGE 09/01/12 104,535 13,297,660 2,858,997

Riverboat Total 1,481,591 $151,008,069 $32,466,735

July 2024 1,343,526                138,079,530                  29,687,099                   

FY 25/26 - FY 24/25 138,065 12,928,540 2,779,636

10% 9% 9%

July 2023 1,387,422                146,631,626                  31,525,800                   

FY 25/26 - FY 23/24 94,169                    4,376,443                      940,935                        

7% 3% 3%

July 2022 1,363,852                152,213,687                  32,725,943                   

FY 25/26 - FY 22/23 117,739                   (1,205,617)                     (259,208)                       

9% -1% -1%


